From:	Andrew deLaski
To:	Hunt, Marshall
Cc:	Joanna Mauer
Subject:	Re: furnace fan meeting attendees
Date:	Monday, February 10, 2014 10:33:07 AM
•	6

Marshall: DOE's lead for furnace fans is the guy who led the meeting, Ron Majette. Each DOE rule lists the lead DOE staff person and their contact info. For your convenience, I've coped it out of hte NOPR:

Mr. Ron Majette, U.S. Department of Energy, Office of Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy, Building Technologies Program, EE-2J, 1000 Independence Avenue SW., Washington, DC, 20585-0121. Telephone: (202) 586-7935. Email: *Ronald.Majette* @ee.doe.gov.

3 motor mfr reps were there:

Scott Durfee for NIDEC 314-595-8847 and <u>scott.durfee@nidec-motor.com</u> Paul Lin from Regal 260-416-5472 <u>paul.lin@regalbeloit.com</u> Paul Selking from Regal 260 416- 5488 <u>paul.selking@regalbeloit.com</u>

- andrew

On Mon, Feb 10, 2014 at 1:20 PM, Hunt, Marshall <<u>MBH9@pge.com</u>> wrote:

Another solution

Who do I contact at US DOE

Thanks to both you and Joanna for supporting me

The persons I want to contact are the motor manufacturer's

Marshall Hunt, PE Customer Energy Solutions, HVAC & Motors Pacific Gas and Electric Company <u>415-260-7624</u> - PG&E cell

From: Andrew deLaski [mailto:adelaski@standardsasap.org]
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2014 10:19 AM
To: Hunt, Marshall
Cc: Joanna Mauer
Subject: Re: furnace fan meeting attendees

Marshall: My scanner is on the blink so I can't scan my copy for you. Let me know your US mail address and I'll make a photocopy and send it to you. Even easier, let me know who's address and number you are looking for and I'll email it to you.
Andrew
On Fri, Feb 7, 2014 at 1:15 PM, Joanna Mauer < <u>jmauer@standardsasap.org</u> > wrote:
Forwarded message From: Hunt, Marshall < <u>MBH9@pge.com</u> > Date: Fri, Feb 7, 2014 at 11:12 AM Subject: RE: Status of Attendees List To: "Joanna Mauer (jmauer@standardsasap.org)" <jmauer@standardsasap.org></jmauer@standardsasap.org>
Joanna
Sorry to be a nag but I would appreciate the list of the meeting attendees.
Thank you.
Marshall Hunt, PE Customer Energy Solutions, HVAC & Motors Pacific Gas and Electric Company <u>415-260-7624</u> - PG&E cell
From: Hunt, Marshall Sent: Tuesday, February 04, 2014 11:29 AM To: 'Joanna Mauer' Subject: Status of Attendees List
Thank you
Marshall Hunt, PE Customer Energy Solutions, HVAC & Motors

Pacific Gas and Electric Company <u>415-260-7624</u> - PG&E cell From: Joanna Mauer [mailto:jmauer@standardsasap.org] Sent: Tuesday, February 04, 2014 10:13 AM To: Hunt, Marshall Subject: Re: LBNL paper on two-stage furnaces

Hi Marshall,

I didn't attend the furnace fan meeting in person, so I don't have the list. Andrew is going to look for his copy. Also, if you know the specific person you're trying to reach, I may have their contact information somewhere else.

Joanna

On Mon, Feb 3, 2014 at 11:03 AM, Hunt, Marshall <<u>MBH9@pge.com</u>> wrote:

Joanna

I was in attendance at the December 3rd DOE meeting. I have misplace the attendance list. Do you have it? I need to reach a manufacturer of BPM motors.

Thank you for your help.

Marshall Hunt, PE Customer Energy Solutions, HVAC & Motors Pacific Gas and Electric Company <u>415-260-7624</u> - PG&E cell

From: Joanna Mauer [mailto:jmauer@standardsasap.org]
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2013 11:52 AM
To: Andrew deLaski; Harvey Sachs; Charlie Stephens; Hunt, Marshall; Davis, Robert A (ATS); Meg Waltner; David J. Lis; Timothy Ballo; Arshak Zakarian; Amanda Gonzalez
Subject: LBNL paper on two-stage furnaces

Here's a link to the LBNL paper on two-stage furnaces. The paper concludes that two-stage technology by itself does not save energy.

http://aceee.org/files/proceedings/2006/data/papers/SS06_Panel1_Paper16.pdf

PG&E is committed to protecting our customers' privacy. To learn more, please visit <u>http://www.pge.com/about/company/privacy/customer/</u>

PG&E is committed to protecting our customers' privacy. To learn more, please visit <u>http://www.pge.com/about/company/privacy/customer/</u>

Joanna Mauer

Appliance Standards Awareness Project www.appliance-standards.org

(505) 508-2910

Andrew deLaski Appliance Standards Awareness Project <u>www.appliance-standards.org</u> (617) 363-9470

PG&E is committed to protecting our customers' privacy. To learn more, please visit <u>http://www.pge.com/about/company/privacy/customer/</u> --Andrew deLaski Appliance Standards Awareness Project <u>www.appliance-standards.org</u> (617) 363-9470